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EVENT 101 Boys Open 400m IM                   

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Peter SOCZEWKA 02/06/05 Hatfield   5:57.10   286  
 50m    36.41 100m  1:20.29 150m  2:05.67 200m  2:49.59 250m  3:42.20 300m  4:37.12 350m  5:17.86 400m  5:57.10 
2. Matthew MONIE 05/05/05 Co Cambridge   6:07.22   263  
 50m    41.06 100m  1:30.19 150m  2:13.32 200m  2:58.21 250m  3:51.53 300m  4:46.48 350m  5:27.83 400m  6:07.22 
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Michael KLIMASZEWSKI 31/08/04 Hatfield   5:27.87   370  
 50m    32.61 100m  1:10.66 150m  1:53.22 200m  2:35.09 250m  3:25.06 300m  4:16.19 350m  4:52.78 400m  5:27.87 
2. Taylor COE 12/05/04 Cheshunt   5:52.21   298  
 50m    36.95 100m  1:20.30 150m  2:05.41 200m  2:49.64 250m  3:41.01 300m  4:33.22 350m  5:13.12 400m  5:52.21 
  Noah CORNWELL 10/09/04 Potters Bar  DQ 1          
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Alfie FRANCIS 01/02/03 Potters Bar   5:26.94   373  
 50m    34.08 100m  1:17.02 150m  2:01.52 200m  2:46.76 250m  3:30.04 300m  4:15.27 350m  4:52.69 400m  5:26.94 
2. Alexander HEDGES 08/07/03 Amersham   5:42.52   325  
 50m    33.67 100m  1:12.85 150m  1:55.88 200m  2:39.49 250m  3:30.45 300m  4:22.56 350m  5:03.17 400m  5:42.52 
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Ayotobi LAGUDA 20/08/02 Hatfield   5:00.03   483  
 50m    32.33 100m  1:10.59 150m  1:48.33 200m  2:25.40 250m  3:07.68 300m  3:51.54 350m  4:26.53 400m  5:00.03 
2. Jamie FARROW 22/02/02 Hatfield   5:46.48   314  
 50m    36.77 100m  1:19.92 150m  2:05.28 200m  2:49.42 250m  3:38.59 300m  4:27.54 350m  5:07.96 400m  5:46.48 
 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Benjamin ARKLE 05/11/99 Co Cambridge   4:57.35   496  
 50m    31.35 100m  1:08.46 150m  1:47.63 200m  2:26.85 250m  3:07.38 300m  3:48.63 350m  4:23.29 400m  4:57.35 
2. Thomas STANBURY 24/09/01 Potters Bar   5:21.36   393  
 50m    33.00 100m  1:12.55 150m  1:52.58 200m  2:32.22 250m  3:18.61 300m  4:06.78 350m  4:44.40 400m  5:21.36 
3. Aaron WARREN 23/02/01 Northampton   5:37.15   340  
 50m    33.39 100m  1:13.34 150m  1:56.87 200m  2:39.04 250m  3:27.15 300m  4:17.09 350m  4:58.67 400m  5:37.15 
 

EVENT 102 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Emilia DUNWOODIE 30/11/05 Team Luton   1:31.00   321     43.05 
2. Macy DEXTER 05/01/06 Co Cambridge   1:36.98   265     45.33 
3. Talia-Jay WARREN 19/10/05 Northampton   1:37.17   264     45.34 
4. Anastasia WILKINSON 21/12/05 Hatfield   1:40.96   235     48.15 
5. Matilda RANSOME 26/07/06 Co Cambridge   1:41.28   233     47.96 
6. Daniella NJAWAYA 07/06/06 Team Luton   1:44.72   211     49.31 
7. Isabella YEABSLEY 15/08/06 Hatfield   1:45.33   207     48.48 
8. Phoebe HAYNES 24/11/05 Northampton   1:45.44   206     48.20 
9. Sydney SMITH 27/02/06 Co Cambridge   1:46.38   201     51.34 
10. Kreswin SMITH 03/10/06 Amersham   1:47.30   196     50.90 
11. Rachael ANDERSON 02/01/06 Hatfield   1:47.58   194     50.56 
12. Jessica BLOOMFIELD 11/03/06 Co Cambridge   1:47.83   193     51.19 
13. Imola JOZSA 20/03/06 Hatfield   1:49.88   182     51.91 
14. Brigitte CHAPMAN 05/07/06 Amersham   1:52.54   170     52.63 
15. Kaitlyn SMYTH 01/10/06 Northampton   1:53.23   167     53.65 
16. Chloe ROYS 07/01/06 Northampton   1:55.03   159     53.48 
17. Alex BREWIS 16/03/06 Co Ely   1:55.29   158     54.40 
18. Sophie LYON 24/08/06 Stevenage   1:56.82   152     56.67 
19. Kaitlyn BUTTERLY 04/04/06 Team Luton   2:04.13   126   1:01.22 
  Lexie WALL 01/10/06 Amersham  DNC      
  Jemimah DONN 15/09/06 Amersham  DNC      
  Olivia HEYDON 12/03/06 Northampton  DNC      
  Lilly BLOUNT 13/08/06 Potters Bar  DNC      
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Dayna SHEPPERSON 17/04/05 Cheshunt   1:30.93   322     42.87 
2. Alice CROWSTON 21/12/04 Amersham   1:31.36   318     43.02 
3. Isabella STARES 01/05/05 Amersham   1:33.99   292     43.55 
4. Ciara TAYLOR 30/03/05 Co Ely   1:34.89   283     44.20 
5. Sophie WICKS 28/02/05 Northampton   1:36.74   267     45.99 
6. Taya EDWARDS 17/02/05 Northampton   1:37.49   261     44.35 
7. Sophie CHEN 04/10/05 Hatfield   1:38.02   257     45.46 
8. Ciara KEEGAN 05/12/04 Co Cambridge   1:39.90   243     47.90 
9. Evie BROWN 15/07/05 Amersham   1:40.54   238     46.94 
10. Orla KENNY 26/03/05 Co Cambridge   1:41.32   233     45.99 
11. Freya KIERNAN 24/11/04 Team Luton   1:45.52   206     48.06 
12. Saran WILLISCROFT 07/07/05 Hatfield   1:46.94   198     49.82 
13. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPR 20/01/05 Bishop Stort   1:47.67   194     49.88 
14. Alicia REYNOLDS 25/05/05 Amersham   1:48.37   190     49.91 
15. Meg FISHER 22/07/05 Northampton   1:48.41   190     51.67 



www.teamluton.com 

Team Luton Swimming Club 
Autumn Short Course Meet 2016 

(Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
Licensed Meet N

o.
 3ER160087 

Results Session 1 

 

16. Emily CHANDLER 27/10/04 Co Ely   1:50.14   181     51.00 
17. Louise MARTIN 16/03/05 Northampton   1:53.76   164     52.68 
18. Abigail WRIGHT 11/12/04 Hitchin   1:55.13   158     53.81 
19. Chloe GOODRIDGE 12/07/05 Northampton   1:55.53   157     54.15 
20. Anika SHAH 29/07/05 Stevenage   1:56.55   153     55.32 
21. Maddie SCOTT 07/06/05 Amersham   2:05.08   123     55.34 
  Rebecca DONN 03/07/05 Amersham  DNC      
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Sara KALAWSKA 01/12/03 Hatfield   1:16.78   535     35.89 
2. Imogen BLOOMFIELD 19/12/03 Co Cambridge   1:21.41   449     38.14 
3. Caitlin LOO 29/04/04 Hatfield   1:25.12   393     39.73 
4. Ashleigh COOPER 18/09/04 Hitchin   1:30.73   324     43.17 
5. Lucy KING 28/11/03 Hitchin   1:31.18   319     42.26 
6. Gemma HEMMINGS 25/10/03 Stevenage   1:32.35   307     43.72 
7. Emma LEWIS 08/11/03 Co Cambridge   1:33.15   300     43.31 
8. Anna FALLON 04/11/03 Team Luton   1:33.46   297     44.31 
9. Freya HARWOOD 09/10/04 Hitchin   1:34.35   288     44.73 
10. Grace PANTHER 29/10/03 Northampton   1:34.57   286     44.62 
11. Jessica FYNN 23/10/03 Co Cambridge   1:35.10   281     44.14 
12. Grace QUINNELL 05/07/04 Co Cambridge   1:35.54   278     45.13 
13. Daisy HERRINGTON 13/07/04 DunmowAtlant   1:35.79   275     44.65 
14. Daisy WILSON 08/08/04 Co Cambridge   1:36.09   273     45.91 
15. Sophie GEORGIOU 25/01/04 Hatfield   1:36.31   271     44.81 
16. Megan JONES 16/04/04 Hitchin   1:36.85   266     44.70 
17. Katie JEFFREY 03/08/04 Hatfield   1:37.20   264     45.42 
18. Eliana WARREN 15/12/03 Northampton   1:39.11   249     46.89 
19. Jennifer BROOKS 17/05/04 Team Luton   1:40.10   241     46.56 
20. Charlotte TAYLOR 01/02/04 Northampton   1:41.24   233     46.54 
21. Freyja SOMERS 21/09/04 Bishop Stort   1:41.46   232     47.56 
22. Abigail AYLING 27/04/04 Co Cambridge   1:42.71   223     49.14 
23. Menna WALMSLEY 07/01/04 Team Luton   1:42.88   222     48.26 
24. Siobhan TOPPIN 02/02/04 Chesham   1:43.54   218     48.49 
25. Lily CALCOTT 19/03/04 Co Cambridge   1:44.10   214     48.53 
26. Jessica SPRAGG 13/03/04 Northampton   1:46.27   202     49.10 
  Jasmine POLLARD 25/12/03 Hitchin  DNC      
  Eleanor ROBERTSON 17/08/04 Team Luton  DNC      
  Isabelle BAKER 01/06/04 Bishop Stort  DNC      
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Zara KEEGAN 18/12/02 Co Cambridge   1:19.88   475     38.25 
2. Jessica WOODWARD 12/10/03 Potters Bar   1:21.32   450     37.84 
3. Jessica BOND 10/03/03 Hatfield   1:24.91   396     39.45 
4. Daria TEOBALD 30/06/03 Hitchin   1:25.19   392     39.28 
5. Iona TRAINER 29/05/03 Co Ely   1:25.62   386     38.91 
6. Maia MORGAN 26/05/03 Dunstable   1:27.38   363     41.50 
7. Charlotte ANDERSON 27/07/03 Bishop Stort   1:29.02   343     41.05 
8. Gina BREWIS 13/03/03 Co Ely   1:29.53   337     42.38 
9. Eliza CONNERY 16/02/03 Potters Bar   1:29.78   335     42.85 
10. Izabella RUSSO 28/05/03 Northampton   1:33.66   295     44.46 
11. Sarah O'NEILL 14/09/03 Northampton   1:35.05   282     44.22 
12. Olivia DOWNES 10/09/03 Northampton   1:35.93   274     45.88 
13. Eleanor PENNEY 25/09/03 Co Cambridge   1:39.03   249     46.30 
14. Gemma SEAGER 28/09/03 Northampton   1:41.62   231     47.58 
15. Isabelle CORY 07/02/03 Northampton   1:44.72   211     48.82 
16. Cerys SCHOFIELD 31/07/03 Northampton   1:45.07   209     49.92 
17. Elinor WILLIAMS 03/10/03 Amersham   1:57.47   149     54.99 
  Chloe BERKO-BOATENG 31/01/03 Cheshunt  DNC      
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Celyn WALMSLEY 20/11/01 Team Luton   1:20.03   473     37.92 
2. Sonja LOWDON 09/05/02 Hitchin   1:21.90   441     38.29 
3. Nia JORDAN 21/08/02 Hatfield   1:25.57   387     40.38 
4. Sara MAHMMUD 28/09/02 Hatfield   1:26.27   377     40.16 
5. Courtney CROSS 12/09/02 Stevenage   1:28.13   354     41.31 
6. Caitlin DONOHOE 16/09/02 Northampton   1:30.37   328     42.43 
7. Hannah ADAMS 06/09/02 Co Cambridge   1:31.82   313     43.69 
8. Amelie BROWN 04/10/02 Amersham   1:32.12   310     43.32 
9. Chloe STRINGER 13/12/01 Northampton   1:33.03   301     43.77 
10. Harriet REDDINGTON 29/09/02 Chesham   1:33.80   293     43.15 
11. Rebecca PENNEY 02/05/02 Co Cambridge   1:36.98   265     44.77 
12. Sophie LLOYD-ROSSI 10/05/02 DunmowAtlant   1:38.55   253     45.85 
 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Alara NORTON 29/07/01 Hatfield   1:16.69   537     36.21 
2. Chloe OGDEN 03/06/01 Bishop Stort   1:17.65   517     36.77 
3. Louise FIDDES 26/03/01 Hatfield 14  1:17.93   512     37.66 
4. Jessica FARROW 08/05/00 Hatfield   1:19.86   476     37.73 
5. Charlotte IBBESON 19/07/00 Chesham   1:20.51   464     37.53 
6. Megan WICKHAM 10/03/00 Bishop Stort   1:21.64   445     38.57 
7. Charlotte NASH 12/06/01 Bishop Stort   1:23.26   420     38.76 
8. Millie DONOVAN 09/09/98 Cheshunt   1:26.88   369     40.49 
9. Olivia MOORE 06/11/00 Northampton   1:28.44   350     41.44 
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EVENT 103 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke    

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Max SHAW 05/12/05 Northampton   1:19.93   229     39.60 
2. Jack JUGGINS 11/07/06 Team Luton   1:25.40   188     42.01 
3. Max HILL 23/07/06 Stevenage   1:27.35   175     43.12 
4. Joshua HEESOM 27/10/05 Potters Bar   1:31.98   150     45.42 
5. Nathan HEDGES 27/09/06 Amersham   1:34.37   139     46.21 
6. Dominic WRIGHT 08/07/06 Hitchin   1:47.15   95     50.73 
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Matthew MONIE 05/05/05 Co Cambridge   1:19.82   230     39.04 
2. Christopher WILLIAMSON 23/02/05 Co Cambridge   1:23.23   203     39.92 
3. Eduardo CAMACHO 03/03/05 Co Cambridge   1:28.16   171     43.11 
4. George MOWBRAY 01/10/05 Amersham   1:28.55   168     42.76 
5. Benjamin CORNFORTH 30/11/04 Team Luton   1:30.27   159     44.12 
6. Ned BLACK 31/10/04 Northampton   1:33.68   142     44.40 
7. Noah MCCALL 10/09/05 Amersham   1:34.38   139     45.75 
8. Elliot BALL 11/07/05 Potters Bar   1:40.73   114     48.62 
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Thomas OGDEN 14/03/04 Bishop Stort   1:11.60   319     34.90 
2. Henry DUNCAN 21/03/04 Co Cambridge   1:16.10   265     37.18 
3. Joshua TREWIN 16/11/03 Co St Albans   1:16.52   261     36.88 
4. Jack SAVAGE 26/02/04 Potters Bar   1:20.54   224     39.32 
5. Ishar BHULLAR 11/01/04 Northampton   1:27.20   176     41.51 
6. Edward PIPE 28/09/04 Hitchin   1:37.92   124     46.55 
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Luke IBBESON 24/08/03 Chesham   1:07.51   380     32.39 
2. Luke PESTAILLE 02/06/03 Hatfield   1:10.19   338     34.03 
3. Joshua CHILDS 26/03/03 Aylesbury   1:10.86   329     35.16 
4. Marco TONTODONATI 01/06/03 Bishop Stort   1:12.80   303     35.34 
5. Thomas SMITH 25/02/03 Northampton   1:17.65   250     38.00 
6. Charles SCOTT 19/05/03 Amersham   1:22.05   212     40.05 
7. Dan FROST 30/04/03 Co Cambridge   1:23.86   198     40.61 
8. Jack FOWLER 15/07/03 Northampton   1:27.35   175     41.23 
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Joshua FOREMAN 31/07/02 Hertsmere   1:10.82   330     34.24 
2. George WHISKEN 06/06/02 Co Cambridge   1:15.44   273     36.67 
3. Jamie FARROW 22/02/02 Hatfield   1:19.69   231     38.73 
4. Jeevan AUJLA 16/08/02 Team Luton   1:20.73   222     37.96 
 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Elliot WYLIE 16/03/99 Hatfield   1:00.27   535     29.17 
2. Matthew TITMAN 21/07/01 Co Cambridge   1:03.85   450     30.56 
3. Daniel CHADA 17/05/01 Bishop Stort   1:04.21   442     31.06 
4. Matteo TONTODONATI 07/05/01 Bishop Stort   1:06.86   392     32.29 
5. Jack EMERSON 18/08/00 Hitchin   1:07.39   383     32.62 
6. Thomas STANBURY 24/09/01 Potters Bar   1:07.95   373     33.00 
7. Benjamin ARKLE 05/11/99 Co Cambridge   1:08.08   371     32.52 
8. Aaron WARREN 23/02/01 Northampton   1:13.50   295     35.91 
  George ANDREW 20/04/01 Northampton  DNC      
  Callum DAVIS 15/05/00 Bishop Stort  DNC      
  Max JELFS 27/03/01 Hatfield  DNC      
 

EVENT 201 Girls Open 200m Butterfly           

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Emilia DUNWOODIE 30/11/05 Team Luton   3:51.71   137     48.86  1:50.19  2:52.40 
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Valeria GIRON 21/07/05 Hatfield   2:48.86   355     36.61  1:19.79  2:05.88 
2. Sophie WICKS 28/02/05 Northampton   3:17.38   222     41.91  1:33.14  2:28.27 
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Caitlin LOO 29/04/04 Hatfield   3:00.23   292     37.18  1:21.67  2:10.18 
2. Clara LIVINGSTON 19/04/04 Hatfield   3:11.34   244     41.93  1:32.37  2:24.25 
3. Eilidh DUNWOODIE 26/03/04 Team Luton   3:13.02   237     38.50  1:27.26  2:20.95 
4. Lauren DONNELLY 03/02/04 Team Luton   3:29.10   187     45.83  1:38.20  2:34.00 
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Zara KEEGAN 18/12/02 Co Cambridge   2:36.69   444     35.97  1:15.56  1:57.15 
2. Libby MAGILL 13/10/03 Hatfield   2:38.09   433     33.63  1:13.64  1:55.76 
3. Jessica WOODWARD 12/10/03 Potters Bar   2:39.64   420     34.09  1:14.55  1:57.17 
4. Lauren YOUNG 07/04/03 Hatfield   2:41.17   408     34.74  1:15.28  1:58.19 
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jade WHITEHOUSE 08/06/02 Team Luton   2:41.01   409     34.05  1:14.41  1:58.11 
2. Kate ANDREW 14/04/02 Potters Bar   2:44.68   383     34.76  1:15.19  1:59.27 
3. Olivia SEAL 18/09/02 Hatfield   2:46.62   369     35.80  1:18.10  2:04.29 
4. Katie HARRISON 04/08/02 Potters Bar   2:52.07   335     36.86  1:20.88  2:06.76 
5. Eleanor BLAKEMORE 08/09/02 Team Luton   3:03.45   277     37.09  1:23.41  2:14.53 
  Hannah ADAMS 06/09/02 Co Cambridge  DNC        
 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Amy YOUNG 30/09/99 Bishop Stort   2:28.79   519     32.64  1:10.90  1:49.73 
2. Louise FIDDES 26/03/01 Hatfield 14  2:30.34   503     33.78  1:12.79  1:52.68 
3. Jessica FARROW 08/05/00 Hatfield   2:33.51   473     34.41  1:12.73  1:53.03 
4. Tegan WOLLASTON 16/09/99 Cheshunt   2:38.63   428     33.76  1:12.23  1:53.37 
5. Ellen MCDONALD 05/02/99 Northampton   2:47.21   366     36.85  1:20.24  2:05.51 
6. Georgina TALLON 11/12/00 Potters Bar   2:47.26   365     33.98  1:15.72  2:01.02 
7. Millie DONOVAN 09/09/98 Cheshunt   2:47.56   363     35.13  1:16.31  2:01.16 
8. Lucy GEE 20/03/00 Team Luton   2:48.10   360     35.95  1:17.67  2:01.98 
9. Laura ROBERTS 11/09/01 Northampton   2:53.04   330     34.90  1:16.65  2:04.15 
10. Olivia MOORE 06/11/00 Northampton   2:54.99   319     38.34  1:22.85  2:08.55 
 

EVENT 105 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Max SHAW 05/12/05 Northampton   1:23.22   197     41.65 
2. Max HILL 23/07/06 Stevenage   1:32.72   142     43.31 
3. Max PARRY 04/04/06 Co Cambridge   1:34.50   135     41.76 
4. Joshua HEESOM 27/10/05 Potters Bar   1:39.28   116     44.07 
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Matthew MONIE 05/05/05 Co Cambridge   1:27.68   169     41.94 
2. George MOWBRAY 01/10/05 Amersham   1:28.78   162     39.77 
3. Declan BEEL 30/08/05 Team Luton   1:40.10   113     45.40 
4. Christopher WILLIAMSON 23/02/05 Co Cambridge   1:42.83   104     42.53 
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Thomas OGDEN 14/03/04 Bishop Stort   1:13.22   290     33.60 
2. Jack SAVAGE 26/02/04 Potters Bar   1:27.47   170     39.77 
3. Morgan THOMAS 13/08/04 Northampton   1:28.86   162     36.87 
  Henry DUNCAN 21/03/04 Co Cambridge  DQ 4           
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Alfie WARNOCK 03/06/03 Hitchin   1:12.60   297     33.79 
2. Luke PESTAILLE 02/06/03 Hatfield   1:13.65   285     33.83 
3. Joshua BRIDGELAND 18/04/03 Stevenage   1:14.77   272     34.91 
4. Marco TONTODONATI 01/06/03 Bishop Stort   1:16.70   252     34.71 
5. Thomas SMITH 25/02/03 Northampton   1:17.12   248     35.43 
  Alexander HEDGES 08/07/03 Amersham  DNC      
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Ayotobi LAGUDA 20/08/02 Hatfield   1:07.82   365     30.84 
2. Jamie FARROW 22/02/02 Hatfield   1:18.65   234     37.04 
 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Matthew TITMAN 21/07/01 Co Cambridge   1:00.36   518     28.55 
2. Alex EVENS 09/01/99 Hitchin   1:00.74   508     28.27 
3. Bradley VEITCH 24/03/99 Bishop Stort   1:01.63   486     29.02 
4. Adam MARTIN 16/05/00 Potters Bar   1:02.73   461     28.57 
5. Cole JAMES 01/10/01 Hatfield   1:06.01   396     30.28 
6. Daniel RINKOFF 30/07/01 Potters Bar   1:07.47   370     31.11 
7. Aaron WARREN 23/02/01 Northampton   1:10.15   330     31.96 
8. Matteo TONTODONATI 07/05/01 Bishop Stort   1:11.38   313     32.20 
9. Mark EVENS 09/11/96 Hitchin 14  1:22.81   200     37.90 
10. Godfrey WILLIAMS 24/09/01 Team Luton   1:23.11   198     37.12 
11. Daniel CHADA 17/05/01 Bishop Stort   1:26.37   176     36.07 
  James BLOUNT 09/11/00 Potters Bar  DNC      
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EVENT 106 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke         

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Lucy QUILL 05/02/07 Amersham     48.75   206  
2. Annie REYNOLDS 09/12/06 Amersham     51.09   179  
3. Jessica DRURY 26/06/07 Hitchin     51.85   171  
4. Isobel MCCULLOCH 31/07/07 Team Luton     54.79   145  
5. Aine DUNWOODIE 01/06/07 Team Luton     57.56   125  
6. Chelsea BUNGAY 31/03/07 Team Luton   1:01.97   100  
  Mia HICKMAN 01/02/07 Amersham  DNC     
 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Talia-Jay WARREN 19/10/05 Northampton     42.34   314  
2. Macy DEXTER 05/01/06 Co Cambridge     43.86   283  
3. Elena BELLO 07/07/06 Co Cambridge     46.08   244  
4. Matilda RANSOME 26/07/06 Co Cambridge     46.20   242  
5. Anastasia WILKINSON 21/12/05 Hatfield     46.73   234  
6. Isabella YEABSLEY 15/08/06 Hatfield     47.77   219  
7. Sydney SMITH 27/02/06 Co Cambridge     48.30   212  
8. Kreswin SMITH 03/10/06 Amersham     48.71   206  
9. Rachael ANDERSON 02/01/06 Hatfield     49.46   197  
10. Brigitte CHAPMAN 05/07/06 Amersham     50.46   185  
11. Ciara MAHNEY 20/03/06 Northampton     52.26   167  
12. Chloe ROYS 07/01/06 Northampton     52.34   166  
13. Imola JOZSA 20/03/06 Hatfield     52.36   166  
14. Jessica BRIGHT 11/07/06 Potters Bar     52.41   165  
15. Kaitlyn SMYTH 01/10/06 Northampton     52.48   165  
16. Sophie LYON 24/08/06 Stevenage     54.44   148  
17. Emma LORD 25/07/06 Potters Bar     55.04   143  
18. Alex BREWIS 16/03/06 Co Ely     56.01   135  
  Jemimah DONN 15/09/06 Amersham  DNC     
  Olivia HEYDON 12/03/06 Northampton  DNC     
  Lilly BLOUNT 13/08/06 Potters Bar  DNC     
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Isabella STARES 01/05/05 Amersham     43.60   288  
2. Taya EDWARDS 17/02/05 Northampton     43.64   287  
3. Susana OPOKU-GYAMFI 10/10/05 Team Luton     43.71   286  
4. Sophie CHEN 04/10/05 Hatfield     44.28   275  
5. Sophie WICKS 28/02/05 Northampton     44.83   265  
6. Ciara TAYLOR 30/03/05 Co Ely     44.90   263  
7. Orla KENNY 26/03/05 Co Cambridge     45.26   257  
8. Ciara KEEGAN 05/12/04 Co Cambridge     45.74   249  
9. Jasmine BRAKENBURY 22/04/05 Hitchin     46.11   243  
10. Evie BROWN 15/07/05 Amersham     46.45   238  
11. Freya KIERNAN 24/11/04 Team Luton     48.62   207  
12. Grace MASSINGHAM-LAMPR 20/01/05 Bishop Stort     48.64   207  
13. Saran WILLISCROFT 07/07/05 Hatfield     48.72   206  
14. Alicia REYNOLDS 25/05/05 Amersham     49.38   198  
15. Autumn FISHER 17/11/04 Team Luton     50.51   185  
16. Meg FISHER 22/07/05 Northampton     50.75   182  
17. Anika SHAH 29/07/05 Stevenage     52.14   168  
18. Abigail WRIGHT 11/12/04 Hitchin     53.75   153  
19. Fleur HILL 13/03/05 Hatfield     53.90   152  
20. Maddie SCOTT 07/06/05 Amersham     57.51   125  
  Rebecca DONN 03/07/05 Amersham  DNC     
  Alice CROWSTON 21/12/04 Amersham  DNC     
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Chiara ROGERS 24/11/03 Team Luton     37.70   445  
2. Ela NORTON 23/02/04 Hatfield     38.76   410  
3. Jessica HEESOM 29/11/03 Potters Bar     41.24   340  
4. Emma LEWIS 08/11/03 Co Cambridge     41.87   325  
5. Ashleigh COOPER 18/09/04 Hitchin     41.93   324  
6. Daisy HERRINGTON 13/07/04 DunmowAtlant     42.63   308  
7. Gemma HEMMINGS 25/10/03 Stevenage     42.79   304  
8. Megan JONES 16/04/04 Hitchin     43.06   299  
9. Freya HARWOOD 09/10/04 Hitchin     43.08   298  
10. Lucy KING 28/11/03 Hitchin     43.32   293  
11. Anna FALLON 04/11/03 Team Luton     43.75   285  
12. Sophie GEORGIOU 25/01/04 Hatfield     43.80   284  
13. Daisy WILSON 08/08/04 Co Cambridge     43.99   280  
14. Lily Mae RANSOME 04/07/04 Co Cambridge     44.50   271  
15. Jessica FYNN 23/10/03 Co Cambridge     44.83   265  
16. Grace QUINNELL 05/07/04 Co Cambridge     45.36   255  
17. Katie JEFFREY 03/08/04 Hatfield     45.39   255  
18. Siobhan TOPPIN 02/02/04 Chesham     46.02   245  
19. Jennifer BROOKS 17/05/04 Team Luton     46.60   236  
20. Menna WALMSLEY 07/01/04 Team Luton     47.28   226  
21. Lily CALCOTT 19/03/04 Co Cambridge     47.85   218  
22. Abigail AYLING 27/04/04 Co Cambridge     48.11   214  
  Jasmine POLLARD 25/12/03 Hitchin  DNC     
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  Isabelle BAKER 01/06/04 Bishop Stort  DNC     
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Iona TRAINER 29/05/03 Co Ely     37.78   442  
2. Maia MORGAN 26/05/03 Dunstable     38.85   407  
3. Jessica BOND 10/03/03 Hatfield     39.11   399  
4. Daria TEOBALD 30/06/03 Hitchin     39.35   392  
5. Eliza CONNERY 16/02/03 Potters Bar     40.20   367  
6. Charlotte ANDERSON 27/07/03 Bishop Stort     40.56   358  
7. Charlotte OPOKU-GYAMFI 08/06/03 Team Luton     42.56   309  
8. Gina BREWIS 13/03/03 Co Ely     42.80   304  
9. Sarah O'NEILL 14/09/03 Northampton     43.80   284  
10. Grace BINGHAM-CLOKE 04/04/03 Amersham     44.18   277  
11. Jessica THORNTON 04/08/03 Amersham     45.67   250  
12. Matilda TURNER 21/06/03 Hitchin     46.03   244  
13. Olivia DOWNES 10/09/03 Northampton     46.36   239  
14. Eleanor PENNEY 25/09/03 Co Cambridge     47.07   229  
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Celyn WALMSLEY 20/11/01 Team Luton     37.26   461  
2. Sonja LOWDON 09/05/02 Hitchin     38.14   430  
3. Josie PRETIOUS-WHITE 30/10/01 Bishop Stort     38.43   420  
4. Sarah CARROLL 26/03/02 Bishop Stort     38.61   415  
5. Nia JORDAN 21/08/02 Hatfield     38.71   411  
6. Sara MAHMMUD 28/09/02 Hatfield     39.88   376  
7. Caitlin DONOHOE 16/09/02 Northampton     40.45   360  
8. Isobel GEORGIOU 18/02/02 Hatfield     40.65   355  
9. Courtney CROSS 12/09/02 Stevenage     41.10   344  
10. Harriet REDDINGTON 29/09/02 Chesham     41.48   334  
11. Hannah ADAMS 06/09/02 Co Cambridge     43.02   300  
12. Amelie BROWN 04/10/02 Amersham     43.81   284  
13. Rebecca PENNEY 02/05/02 Co Cambridge     44.26   275  
14. Sophie LLOYD-ROSSI 10/05/02 DunmowAtlant     45.53   253  
15. Mary HALLAHAN 08/12/01 Hitchin     46.01   245  
 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Alara NORTON 29/07/01 Hatfield     36.03   510  
2. Chloe OGDEN 03/06/01 Bishop Stort     36.18   504  
3. Charlotte IBBESON 19/07/00 Chesham     36.39   495  
4. Jessica FARROW 08/05/00 Hatfield     37.22   463  
5. Louise FIDDES 26/03/01 Hatfield 14    37.46   454  
6. Amy YOUNG 30/09/99 Bishop Stort     38.60   415  
6. Charlotte NASH 12/06/01 Bishop Stort     38.60   415  
8. Courtney BURKE 16/09/01 Cheshunt     39.68   382  
9. Niamh JAMES 28/02/01 Bishop Stort     41.32   338  
10. Morayo OKUNGBOWA 03/06/01 Hatfield     41.35   337  
11. Zara PRETIOUS-WHITE 03/01/00 Bishop Stort     41.74   328  
  Megan WICKHAM 10/03/00 Bishop Stort  DNC     
 

EVENT 107 Boys Open 50m Backstroke            
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Thomas GARTSIDE 01/01/07 Northampton     39.02   184  
2. Angus SLATER 01/11/06 Northampton     42.34   144  
3. Koby CORNWELL 20/09/07 Potters Bar     42.66   141  
4. Ethan HOWARD 17/02/07 Potters Bar     43.89   129  
5. Elliot WESTON 03/02/07 Co Cambridge     44.67   123  
6. Stirling DEMPSEY 17/06/07 Co Cambridge     46.77   107  
7. James WILLIAMSON 23/03/07 Co Cambridge     48.23   97  
8. Finlay ARMSTRONG 27/02/07 Team Luton     55.54   64  
 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Max PARRY 04/04/06 Co Cambridge     40.64   163  
2. Joshua HEESOM 27/10/05 Potters Bar     41.59   152  
3. Nathan HEDGES 27/09/06 Amersham     43.76   130  
4. Tarran BARFOOT 29/10/05 Hatfield     44.06   128  
5. Harry WHEELER 04/05/06 DunmowAtlant     47.36   103  
6. Lewis WARD 27/06/06 Team Luton     47.49   102  
7. Dominic WRIGHT 08/07/06 Hitchin     54.91   66  
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Peter SOCZEWKA 02/06/05 Hatfield     37.85   202  
2. Matthew MONIE 05/05/05 Co Cambridge     37.93   201  
3. Christopher WILLIAMSON 23/02/05 Co Cambridge     40.22   168  
4. Benjamin CORNFORTH 30/11/04 Team Luton     41.57   152  
5. George MOWBRAY 01/10/05 Amersham     41.63   152  
6. Noah MCCALL 10/09/05 Amersham     42.84   139  
7. Eduardo CAMACHO 03/03/05 Co Cambridge     42.87   139  
8. Elliot BALL 11/07/05 Potters Bar     46.91   106  
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Thomas OGDEN 14/03/04 Bishop Stort     34.40   269  
2. Joshua TREWIN 16/11/03 Co St Albans     35.08   254  
3. Noah CORNWELL 10/09/04 Potters Bar     36.28   229  
4. Samuel OAKLEY 29/11/03 Hertsmere     36.45   226  
5. Henry DUNCAN 21/03/04 Co Cambridge     36.62   223  
6. Jacob HAYHURST 18/07/04 Team Luton     39.38   179  
7. Morgan THOMAS 13/08/04 Northampton     39.49   178  
8. Edward PIPE 28/09/04 Hitchin     43.95   129  
9. Ben CARROLL 04/06/04 Hitchin     45.80   114  
10. Luis ODEGAARD DAVIS 15/07/04 Hatfield     45.84   113  
  James PARKS 12/12/03 Northampton  DNC     
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Luke IBBESON 24/08/03 Chesham     31.41   354  
2. Joshua CHILDS 26/03/03 Aylesbury     31.60   347  
3. Luke PESTAILLE 02/06/03 Hatfield     32.83   310  
4. Marco TONTODONATI 01/06/03 Bishop Stort     33.14   301  
5. Alexander HEDGES 08/07/03 Amersham     35.86   237  
6. Callum HAROLD 27/12/02 Bishop Stort     35.95   236  
7. Joshua BRIDGELAND 18/04/03 Stevenage     36.67   222  
8. Charles SCOTT 19/05/03 Amersham     38.01   199  
9. Dan FROST 30/04/03 Co Cambridge     39.72   175  
  Billy BARBER 15/09/03 Potters Bar  DNC     
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Ayotobi LAGUDA 20/08/02 Hatfield     31.24   359  
2. Joshua FOREMAN 31/07/02 Hertsmere     33.24   298  
3. Jude GOULD 27/02/02 Hitchin     33.74   285  
4. George WHISKEN 06/06/02 Co Cambridge     35.65   242  
5. Jeevan AUJLA 16/08/02 Team Luton     36.76   220  
6. James GOR 27/07/02 Bishop Stort     36.88   218  
7. Jamie FARROW 22/02/02 Hatfield     37.67   205  
 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Callum WOLLASTON 27/09/01 Cheshunt     30.65   381  
2. Matteo TONTODONATI 07/05/01 Bishop Stort     30.69   379  
3. Adam BAILEY 26/02/01 Cheshunt     32.97   306  
  George ANDREW 20/04/01 Northampton  DNC     
  Harvey BANNISTER 10/12/00 Bishop Stort  DNC     
  James BLOUNT 09/11/00 Potters Bar  DNC     
  Callum DAVIS 15/05/00 Bishop Stort  DNC     
  Max JELFS 27/03/01 Hatfield  DNC     
 


